

Questions as of October 21, 2021 Regarding Janitorial Quotes:

Question; Under quarterly specifications, it says “clean inside office window glass.” Is this referring to just interior glass (partitions, sidelight glass)?

Answer: Yes, this is referring to the glass inside interior doors and partitions.

Question: Under semi-annual specifications, it says “clean all glass windows in addition to inside of windows looking in and out.” Does this mean all exterior building windows inside and outside?

Answer: This is referring to all interior windows looking out and DOES NOT include cleaning the exterior windows of the building looking in.